Remote System
User's Guide
Construction of the system
Remote：RCD33T-211-DNC / RCD33T-TF211-DNC
Remote Coupler System
DeviceNet version
Base：RCD33E-211-DNC / RCD33E-TF211-DNC

B
  LED indication
Type code A(Surrrounding) B(depth) C（Paralell installation）
RCD33T-211-DNC / RCD33T-TF211-DNC
50mm 45mm 300mm
RCD33E-211-DNC / RCD33E-TF211-DNC
・To avoid the influence of surrounding metal and mutual interference
between products, be sure to open a space larger than the value shown
in the table below.(Fig.1）
within 15cm
Base：RCD33E-211-DNC/RCD33E-TF211-DNC
The LED indicates the operating status of the product.
ステータス						 ステータス						Status LED（YE） PowerLED（GR）
  Installation
Metal facing
(一 _一；)
（Fig.4） （Fig.5）           Foreign material
invades inside the sensor
*Design it so that it can be used under the wiring and surrounding
environment conditions specified in the specifications. Also,
design to satisfy "transmission distance", "center off-set",
"output voltage", and "output current".　Designs outside the
specifications may cause unexpected malfunctions, troubles,
and failures due to deterioration of internal parts.
*In a remote coupler system, the control signal may become
unstable outside the specified range. If the operation of the
equipment is affected, make sure to enter the specifications
before starting data communication.
（Fig.1）arrange with space
Base part
C
(^_^) (^_^)
Normal type
　Remote	 : RCD33T-211-DNC
　Base	 : RCD33E-211-DNC
Anti-weld slag type
　Remote	 : RCD33T-TF211-DNC
　Base	 : RCD33E-TF211-DNC
[ Function of each Component ]
Remote	 Mounted on a moving side. It transmits DeviceNet
	 data to the Base and supplies power to connected
	 DeviceNet interface device.
Base	 Mountes on the fixed side. It transmits DeviceNet
	 data to the Remote and supplies power to the Remote
	 inductively through air-gap.
pin signal(5pin) power(4pin)
1 shield 24V DC
2 V + -
3 V - 0 V
4 CAN H -
5 CAN L
pin signal(5pin) power(4pin)
1 Shield 24V DC
2 V + -
3 V - 0 V
4 CAN H -
5 CAN L
Type number RCD33T-211-DNC / RCD33T-TF211-DNC
Output voltage 24 V DC+-1.5 V